01-09-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 08350.6702-00

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar Please record the attached original

103473987

1. Name of conveying parties: 1. John F. LOCKYER 2. Stuart A. GREENWOOD 3. Partha X. DUTTA 4. Ted E. GROOCOCK 5. Michael D. FOX				Name and address of receiving parties: Name: SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED		
Additional name(s) of conveying		Interna	al Ad	dress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street	Add	ress: 2200) Pacific Highw	<i>y</i> ay
	☐ Merger	City:	Sa	an Diego		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State:		California	Zip Code:	92101
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additio	onal i	name(s) & Addr	ress(es) attach	ied?
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:] Yes	⊠ No	
Execution Date: 1. December 11, 2007 (Assignor LOCKYER) 2. December 11, 2007 (Assignor GREENWOOD) 3. December 12, 2007 (Assignor DUTTA) 4. December 11, 2007 (Assignor GROOCOCK) 5. December 11, 2007 (Assignor FOX)						
 Application number(s) of the application: 	or patent number(s): If this document is be	ing filed	toge	ther with a new	application, the	ne execution date of
A. Patent Application Num	ber(s): 11/901,980	В.	Pa	atent Number(s):	į
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes		⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			To 1	otal number of a	applications an	d patents involved:
Name: Christopher P. Isaac	(202) 408-4000	7.	To	otal fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) and 3	3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		⋉	1			leficiency or credit
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.]	Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account
City: Washington, D.	С.					
State: Z	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	De	eposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signatur	e.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signed: Christopher T. Kent, Reg. No. 48,216 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6						

PATENT

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350,6702-00 Client Ref. No.: 06-702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

COMBUSTOR ASSEMBLY FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 20, 2007 (Application No. 11/901,980): and

WHEREAS. Solar Turbines Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application No. 60/846 085, filed September 21, 2006, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR John F. Lockyer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	6	12/11	07
ADDRESS 2335 33 rd Street	9		CITIZENSHIP (
San Diego, California 92104				

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof Yes No

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6702-00 Client Ref. No.: 06-702

1. WITNESS NAME Peter J. Giella	WITHERS SIGNATURE	DATE /2/11/07
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
12291 Carmel Vista RD	年)14	USA
Sen Diego, CA	92130	
U		
2. WITNESS NAME RICHARD GREEN	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/11/07
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
12513 CREEKHEN	DR	GREAT BRITIAN
		
SAN DIEGO, CA, 92	128	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Stuart A. Greenwood	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATED INTO 7
Stuart A. Greenwood	Strail H Newwood	15/11/01
ADDRESS	l	CITIZENSHIP
12202 Mannix Road		United States
San Diego, California 92129		
Can Diego, Camorria C1:15		
1. WITNESS NAME SERVI SPENEY	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2/11/07
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
903 AAYES LVE		USA
SAD DIEGO, CA 921	104	
		,
2. WITNESS NAME HONGYU WANS	WITNESS SIGNATURE Agriculture	7 عدم اا (دا ⁻
ADDRESS 25011 TO CO.	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim	CITIZENSHIP
3594 GRREY UTE	W CT.	USA

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6702-00 Client Ref. No.: 06-702

2. FULL I Parth:	nai : of second assignor, if any a X. Dutta	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/12/03
ADDRESS 7693 P	s al ıilla Drive, #2117, San Diego, Califo	omia 92122	CITIZENSHIP United States
1. WITNE	S: NAME WASEEM NAZEEC	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12-12-2517
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP
753	P MARMANT DA. \$1023		US
SA~	DIEGO, (A-92122		
2. WITNE	S HAME 1-MARAO BANDARU	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12-13-2007
ADDRESS	3		CITIZENSHIP
124	16 CAGLE CANYON PC		INDIA
SAN	DIEGO, CA 92127		
2. FULL N Ted E.	/E OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Groocock	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 618 Jos	fina Place		CITIZENSHIP United States
Chula V	sta, California 91910	·	
1, WITNE	NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNE	S NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 c 4

PATENT

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY PARTHA X. Dutta	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 7693 Palmilla Drive, #2117, San Diego, Califo	сітіzensнір United States	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY TECHNOLOGIC TE	ASSIGNATIFIE	DATE/11/2007
ADDRESS 618 Josefina Place		спіденянір United States
Chula Vista, California 91910		
1. WITNESS NAME Peter Sykes	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12-11-07
ADDRESS 1071 Cottage WAY	CITIZENSHIP	
Encinitas CA 920	24	
		الــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
2. WITNESS NAME CUS MENDER	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/11/07
ADDRESS	· 	
9099 Scripps Westview Wa	cry #113	CITIZENSHIP 45

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 08350.6702-00
Client Ref. No.: 06-702

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY MICHAEL D. FOX	DATE 12/11/07
ADDRESS 2344 Bancroft Street	CITIZENSHIP United States
San Diego, California 92104	
1. WITNESS NAME RICHARD GREEN WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/11/07
ADDRESS 12313 CREEKVIEW DR	CITIZENSHIP CREAT BOZITIAN
SAM DIEGO , CA , 92128	
2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/11/07
12291 Carmel Vista RD #114	CITIZENSHIP USA
San Diego, ch 92130	

RECORDED: 01/04/2008

PATENT